40 South Broadway – 4th Floor
Yonkers, New York 
6:00 p.m.

The proposed amendment to the Capital Budget for the fiscal year commenc-
ing July 1, 2025 and ending June 30, 2026, increasing the estimated total au-
thorization set forth in said Capital Budget by TWENTY-EIGHT MILLION 
ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND ($28,100,000) Dollars, from ONE-HUNDRED 
TWENTY NINE MILLION NINE HUNDRED EIGHTY FIVE THOUSAND 
AND TWELVE ($129,985,012) Dollars, to ONE-HUNDRED FIFTY EIGHT 
MILLION EIGHTY FIVE THOUSAND AND TWELVE ($158,085,012) Dol-
lars, to fund various energy efficiency measures in and for the City of Yonkers. 

Anyone wishing to speak may sign up on the night of the hearing at the hearing 
site. Each speaker shall be permitted three minutes and speakers shall be called in